Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resoluti	ion No.: 21-388 HRM Control No.)	
)	
Adopt	a Resolution to:)	
a)	Amend the Agricultural Commissioner's Budget Unit 2810-8001-Fund 001-)	
	Appropriation AGR001 to reallocate one half (.5) Weights/Measures Inspector III)	
	position one half (.5) Agricultural Inspector/Biologist III position funded with)	
	Cannabis Revenue and;)	
b)	Authorize and direct the County Administrative Office and the Auditor-)	
	Controller's Office to incorporate the changes in the FY 2021-22 Adopted)	
	Budget as listed below and;)	
c)	Direct the Human Resources Department to implement the changes in the)	
	Advantage HRM System.		

WHEREAS, A review of the Cannabis hours was done by the Agricultural Commissioner's Office and it was concluded the appropriate position for the one half (.5) Cannabis funded Weights/Measures Inspector III position was a one half (.5) Agricultural Inspector/Biologist;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:

a) Reallocate the one half (.5) position as indicated below;

From/To	Class Code	Position Title	Position Number	Position Increase / Decrease	Revised Total FTE
From	30G22	Weights / Measures Inspector III	005	(.5)	5
То	30N22	Agricultural Inspector / Biologist III	032	.5	31.5
Total				0	

- b). The Auditor-Controller is authorized to incorporate the approved changes in the Agricultural Commissioner's (Unit 8001) FY 2021-22 Adopted Budget and;
- c). The County Administrative Office is directed to incorporate the position changes in the Agricultural Commissioner's (Unit 8001) FY 2021-22 Adopted Budget; and
- d). The Monterey County Human Resources Department is directed to implement the changes in the Advantage HRM System.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 21st day of September 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting September 21, 2021.

Dated: November 9, 2021

File ID: 21-766

Agenda Item No.: 13

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deputy